' list
ADAC H,Kons?i%.%%%r‘ed ey

/37/1 AUAAT

Adach, Konstanty,

Ppivate lst Class, Company B,
2urd Infantry,

Died: June 22, 1918, Amexforce
of viourds receélved in action.

In line of duty. Hot the result
of owm misconducte.

EA~—Thomas Adach(father)
841 Eastern Ave.,
Schenectady, 1l.Y.

A.GeO., July 5,1916.
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9]
Grave No...... 11 ...............................................................
Cemetery ............2..1. ............................................................
Tag
Identified bY‘}PapﬂS % .............................................................
Clothing
U S G B e 3000500000 S0 006 A0 L Oh R AGIBORINE b 0 ABBABBHHA0IO 100G FIEE 08 JOEIITHOG)
// - L
Field Record Made by ......... O L STAE SRS LR RRATE e rl SRR TN

Group 1/303

For additional data use reverse side

- JUL19 1913

Company......c.oo.uy Graves Rgistration Service
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Date of delivery, ... N J il , 192
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G.R.S. Form #114-B SAUSE OF DEATH

E}[ULL NARE Ak s b ol S S

RANK .......... SR dlo (3they

DIVISION &'oﬁ{GANIZATION. 3

DATE QUSBENDHSS e AR .
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f

STATE FROM WHICH HE CAME......
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G. K. =. Form. No. 16-A Pla

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ;.

g
1. REMAINS OF. /4 014 Cuif Kdﬂ/ STANTY. SERIAL NUMBER. %féf;
Rawk.... 7&/}';‘_ //d. ... ORGANIZATION ... g ﬁ QZJJ%‘%

2. Disinterred (date) : ? -2 Trom (give complete chatlon) éq 202, ,/w LDt
L ;/ZA—C.MG/ZL &/y‘ [ﬁ’bu-& L

By : Group / R [ (e /
3 Reburied (date) : éz f =L In (give comp!etelocamon’,/@[ V2 s AA L/Cu-&-'ui.

//L,LA.»
By : Group/ Umt, Nature of reburial-.. ... /7//7_/‘
M /'W

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of-body upon disinter x(ei}t :

(¢) Hair—Color ._..f.'. Z A, O

A Characteristics ... 527~
(d) Hair on face— Color oy I
L0CAbION........oe e bt
Quantity MW

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casu altyF

7. Disinterment - Cg, m
supervis@b’y/-(.{.%/.- ;mu ?T/xf/hh&»“ PN Approved X 7 e,

lent, uicC., IUsp. a3

8. Reburial / ?&_i/ == C
_’/},-1 A

supervised by’ ﬁ AR e Ul)/ g C-\;‘; ......... i ',fé\pproved 'i%"'l ..... :,_,.,M,. £ T

AL ]\ﬁ;l.g;_- »
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G.R.S. Form #114-B

)
i f 7 L DATE. L e 0L 0 i
1. NAME____ A,A;ch,__lion_stan_ty ________________________________________ SERTAL No. . M9 b 92/
RANKEHE S P it e Sl e i ORGANTZATIONH( o' B o 2@ GusTinnft g D & S
GRAVE LOCATION prgnch Mil.Cty.--la Lferte-soug-Jouarre (Seine & Marne) 241
CTY. NAME NUMBER
--------------------------------------- O 1
GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ___ 202 Fr.MilCemeie4l, La_ Ferte-sous-Jouarre,

GRAVE COMMUNE (Spart=11) o
COORDIUNATE S bl S e S a T L a0 Teb ati 0 o0 P e 8 R W L RO,
CONCENBRATRDEAT O Lo sk Sl ot ks e S0 b e e U0 il o BN E S s Ol et e R A S R
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
"""""""""""""""""""" CEME R I s R R LT T CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

AL
A }r i'z(, ¢ Vs
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR .. ... "_Ih.

G.&. WAUGLL, diujor, Inl,, papurvisor, Area §2, L
ST TNAL \GRAVE | LOCATION. .Dfa ld . ~A988 - 00 - 8 T = .. 8.....Block B,
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

Aisne-Marne American No,1764, Bellesu (Aisne).
CEMETERY )



10BNV Pl oK o Holag sl foYpamerns - Fo ¥ TR T T (R R I L Ll e 1" e O L DO Bl W T I

Name -Adach, EKonstanty 0 2 lal e S ] e s /L

1Al eE) B VAP i NI W R o TP T b e R T i ey

CROSS REFERENCE.

Subject :Report-of the death of the ebove memtioned soldier.

Original papers filed under No 293e3

Neme Morse, Fred Be

1o e e T o A L ML,

Detahe duma B0 /TAV N T T a0 Tl B el LB ST R S S

. M. C, Form No, 489,
Anthorized Nov.§, 1915,



G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION __ Lla Fexge sous Jouarre.

To be prepared in tz;iplﬁdate.\‘..f S DATE Nov. 18, ‘21

~

TSN
REFORT OF DISINTE?RMENT,\PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of bsdy
1. Name Adach,- Konstenty - LOg e e
T H ”L’qug\” B e g M QGRS i (1 g I
3. Rank  Pvh.lsta.cl S ens RS 10 S/ Rankout s A o X bl Bl ot bt
EROnE N BB RN TR L it 1336 OTgawin. RGOS i st | Lo PO
5. D.D. J‘v'meh_‘}_g_JQl% mmmmnmeaae 14. (a) .D°D'_",‘_w____..-________._-_,.._h_--h-;,_-__- .....
6. C.D. . DOWRIL. ‘ (b) D.B. AT AP e

7. Grave No. .. S02....... Sec. AmET..... L5 LR GravemNQ L SRR SO CHEe Al b

8. Plot e B e B Row B 6D LiO R Mh ) S At W Row" il ¥tk e

OR) M DY el M S O S 17. No discrepanmey

18. Cemetery French Mil .. . 19. Commune or townla Ferte-soug-Jouarre
20. Dept. or County gseine:&.Marne . . 21, Country Franee . . sl dCased, .o

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 24} MR S i a0 W Ly 1 IR T e

23 ¥ Diginterred, (Date] | NOV a8, 21 . o iByh: Madis (NurilWG e I diiie o0 0 0

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ADACH, Komstamty el (i e Mgt SERSTNENE e

RAREL U PY. & sl AaTt o S ool s 3 organization _ C0. Be, 297rd Inf.,

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? __ng__a_ __________ On body? __Yes
- I

_____ LBERIES E T T E a  CA
s S.I. Talmage. \
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

No effects. Bottle record sgrees. Under eross.
57 Condition of body _ _Basdly decomposed; Tecegmition imposciblee
28. Nature of burial o ARl pons  DLEE NSRS Y il gV o Lo SR T N i

29, A i n noted upon examination of body, ae compared with G.R.S. records
ny discropancy e én body reads: ADACH Konstanty, 49698, Pvt, B.

? e AR SR e s e ot e e o A 0 B e 0 o e o e 4 4 e e e e e S e e, =

quoted above? ____ 53~ TnTs UShs e

30. Bady prepared and placed in casket: Date _ Nov. 18 , Rl ByH-I-Hurlbut.
P 7
31. Casket sealed by _MeL Hurlbube A R

{
1 \"; |

19
j‘

A Signature of Embalmer, (



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box& No i, 1O L6TAGMRNEY =

32.

33.

35.

. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _ Nov. 18, &1 BYH'I-_gurlet-

Designation of body:

Name ____ Zonetenty - AdgeRiO . Lobate @ YT 0 i SerialdRo gag . |
Rank_____Pvt.laot.cl OrganizationC0.B,238rd Inf,
Consigned to: Officer i/c

Name of Permanent Cemeteryiismne lMarne. AmersCty.71764 Belleau, Aisne

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
d

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

FR

SORUROMATKBEL |, L oviedi i, 0 80 L Sn e ot S S el R S U S
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . NOVie .48, "8Lq.. . 2, L5 AWer. i :
To peént—of-Goncentration ___éiﬁgﬁ__liillfn@__é!@.-_-_(_3_121?_9_:_'-.?_5%,__.Bﬁ?:l@f?:‘h--?&?_??}f’_.‘._
£ ' (Name /7
Convoyer James " 8i Shippigg Offi "
yer _____Jomes Ll yan - oo ignature prigg Offf A Ty S e e
" 38. Received at Railhead_or Point of Concentration: Date ¢

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .

To Permanent Cemetery

( Name

Convoyer

Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative ___

S




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place..La Ferte-sous-Jonarre.

REPCRT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... Tovember 18%th. 1921.

1. REMAINS OF ADAGH! Komanty SERIAL NUMBER o g;(” ? (ot

RANK..... Evt.l/c, .................................. ORGANIZATION .. €0 Be, 8304 Inlf. . a0 .

2. Disinterred (date): HNove. 18, 21 I'rom (give complete location) :
Grave 802, Sec. Amer., Row 5, Cem. 241. . . ... . .
Byl Gronp e 8 e T it Hlel 6 IBeabilont S Lt 8
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

0 T 1 R K S Grave 10, Row 2, Block B, Cem.1764, Belleau (Aisme) ..

By : Group .. ... re-burial group . Unit s T __Nature ol reburial . 1ined casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_Bottle record does mot state; we find in burlep and pine hox. .

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.... ... Y88 ___On grave marker? .. .. Y@8 . .. ...

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_idiio effeots. , Botltle record agrees. Unmder erges.

6. What Jdoes examination of body show asregards the following identifying items ?

Cave 195 M40 8458,
8,7,11 .

(@) Height (actual measurement). ... Impogsible to determine

(&) Weizht (estimated) ImP‘.’.?’?’. :.bletoestimate

(¢) Hair—Color Apparently light browm

Qu:u_llit_\' Impossible. t0.determine
_ Straight

Characteristics

LIy N
( Diagram represents the mouthwide open
s None viSible ok R %D,ao, Not Cﬂ‘b-l,lﬁ 4

(d) Hair on face—Color _ None vwisible "
[.ocation

Ottty e B IS O - Y S 7
(¢) Permanent marks on body (eld scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) None Visible

00~ 25 24 25 26 €7

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) G°1d andporc. i bdge,...‘..%..’ Oe

P 7 Z 7 ~
Disinterment /(, 7 4 :
S INLS N GG ff
7 M L. Hyr¥out

8. Reburial //”‘V 2 il
supervised hy % "f// 74%73 . Approved : . . L L0 AL . R Ay

L.Ds HAYS crin1 Y+ DeCLEARY, Lt,Cuéplain Gsd,

i
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SO i ' i h
9 by [5le \‘ . . _

lll COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DAT
| File # 4125

o\l }‘\ ]
' % 1 ; ,\?‘ 1
I. LocaTiox INDEX CARD: \L'U i
o C(Q"

(e) Name -_.____ ADACH, Konstanty ... . . Ser. No. 49692 ________
TYR-AEREr
(b) Rank BV Taidse e Organization CGovBNRSxde At
OKR..ABa =
(). Data ot dertHISINEY/ 2 2 /il L (@) Cause of death - DWRIA——____
II. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
202 ==
(@) Grave No. 202 . Row —_____ Bl Blopt s==iti 5 (DSEC‘. '('5‘-‘9’?@37 . C'_EYP ________ BEK--
Tmerg. Address ... Thomas Adach(father) 704 Vale RPlace, . ...
(ORINECTS St Bt)ihenec’c %y, Na Y
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases - mmmm CKR. B-7
A8 4
| é..&*b\ \ "
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: Wi s Date of receipt ____. et FENERE 0
| feetss _:_;-I!
(@) Name il l)ilic .. =l 2L .. (b) Relationship ?O*’ 2% ”3-’\» __________
(¢) Addressi-——___0_"7=" tet) (AAAL, U L ANLAALAC el -_-_j_ff%f’_\_:-'---.--Q..ﬁ;-.-;; _____
. : puf v Dol
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? p 48 PRI M - L A e e e, Ve WD T P

o

) : ) \ {¥N
(f) Shipping inst#lietions upon arrival of body in U. S, —— ¥~
1
g . . . . . A\ ¢ 3
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 8. trr oo N
Examiner’s Initials .. gt LI Datalee. dn il Lol S BEITEIGIEY , 1926,
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from oo
\_:L
---------------------- s 4 it ey a0 e
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ , above, or requesting that...________ .. Stboc. R )
s amainer BRI Tin)] s e st s AR Date il oo USRI ot il , 1920, ——
VI. G. R. S. F1Les, CORRESPONDENCE—ShOWs 88 fOllOWS: <opemm e
1 4 LA gt ( il % 3, W
----------------------------- ;“'"""--““----———»f\»—r--A----—-—--w-----———--*---—----*--*-------------w-----——----------w-v-_-,_
) () \
% L\ C 3 (—’ L E{
() Cancellation Diemos referred 808 o
N o ks iy S &, J Y
F 4 f Txaminer’s Initials -5l . gbe) Ll ) f-___ 1990, .\
EET :
241 Ll N
ki Conmongy Noi S8R ML . SEpnr No. .. d=81b {  F ™™
COUNTRY France /\\“‘
G. R. 8. Form No, 115 ookt Malke Fonm No.\u ‘.?
Amended April 6, 1020 2ElTE ¢ B y

Y

"t";\‘.nl/f‘ :
¢




ST G.R. 5. Form No. 114 made «————ooroeveerereeeee . ., 1920 i \
i 1‘;:‘.‘_. L i : \
AL ‘é'c’I'Bw;i\.-_-_ , Checked by e o LR O L1 1920: -
VIL e Jél A C[N : _
i < W
'?("“é cablefonSuaty el L , 1920°
Following advice forwarded to Europe b LANM OF 1004 S
3 S e _JAN 29 1821 109 i [
FEg 21 1828 :
F Ret,urned f T R T R T AT
Par s #2 NOJG TO BB %
100 CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAREN.
Desires body be - - st ol Bt wrane £ T SRR L M SRS SR i
Bodytobashipped o =l D I S et T T T el A1) o S
X. SuspENsION REMARKS: .3 . D—AJQ‘,}}L?-/()L_/QA*‘M&{ -vv/é/l,_f_/u_ u(a{z’.{_/

m-“ff ot Yale Pl Ledo o otad “;f wzj«dwﬁ

W%mméé—fmm f’f dzxd-ad B N P SRR

SN ST e N AT :j;&_’j:n_,,t_ e’ AN
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Name .
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Serinl No,
OrEogtevi ol .. i A ot s | 208
Remarks
Checkers oo TS SR A
.......... Discropancies ... =~
Neme .. ... iy el gy e
HENlan b o dn ok oy b MR S i
soeraal No., 00 (e Sl J
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241 = 1=316

April Bth, 19214

Pile Noes 20348 Coms Dive,Corr.Br.

lire Thomas Adach,
704 Vele Flace,
Schenectady, . Yo

Deayr Sir;=

~ Reeeipt of shipping inquiry dated March 15th,
1921, relative to remains of your son, the late Priwvate
First Class Konsteanly Adach, Seriasl Muwber 40692, Company B,
25rd infentry, is ecknowledgoeds

In accordance with your desire, the reuains
will be left in France for burial in a permenent Auerican
Cemoterys You are mssured that the grave sito will always
be maintained as a fitting memerial of the late soldier's
sacrificos

The Depariment wishos to convey to you
renowod assurance of its sympathy in your beveavement,

By enthority of the Quartermaster Gemeraly

D Re i ey
o ¥ 11 aide! | mﬂmm‘m.mw. »
peR 11997 gy \ )’%
Fo C, PALLAS, J P
Executive Mssiatante |+ K
TP=gn g W
M = o I
» .
) A
N } ol
A \ Ry
W
NG
\\\\5‘ \.Z:\
e
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G. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPFING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) o 41 i 1
WAR DEPARTMENT i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY ¥
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
XWASHINGTON : FEB
_ 28 1921

Hoboken, N./J.

FROM:  Chief. Cemeterial Division, 0. Q. M. G. ,
04 Vg U I et
To: Hr. Thomag Adach, m,suhenemtady, N

Sungpor:  Remains of Pyt.1l/el Konstanty Adach,8er.lNo. 49692,C0.B,

\ vt =t T e

If these are o not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. .

‘The nearest next of kin'may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arllngton Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. Gelni = G) Pronon!

Laeut. Colonel, U. 8. Army

If all blank spaces beloW are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper.and .a SERIOUS
DELAY .in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STLLL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ? -_.42 __________________ :
NAME OF— Roigtsn Ennas 7' "A‘I‘?VN.Q v b STATE.
\ {" .ﬁx \ 4
Soldier’s widow _____. e L R S S L -----.--\'_.-/A.; m_‘ oo .
1 SR 3 T e _ _"\A\‘SQ/LL A i, ‘ ___________________
Soldier’s children. { 2 __... BT L L e MO Y bt el e L t---u.--ﬁ-l-,-i'glf-; ................... b L oty
(Name oldest first.) A

gRRARESRT: o AN A PR, L ST B ool e L ) el il (8 i Y Al
Father,,,\.Z,ierd‘.z UL Mf é ALk ?/ / d&/(d.---(;é ................. ..L:Eﬁ(r;c»zﬁ?»:_-____ _;' _,__;c?_:_‘_
Mother-___._-,‘{#a&?: 4{-&/4@(4./( ................. UL A2 Pty o2 Rl i) i (g 7
i zaémwaf_%!:;ﬁ&/ ....... ézf/agéétfi.bc% 0 AT Evdlie ey
g}-othell'g 2 g‘é/ 1 LJ/Zf _______ .é_g'/(..(:&"«é .......... @ &__u__.éé_uzzt?ﬁ--.z {ﬂ?d&ﬁ.‘w(xﬁ. _.*f;__év.
ame ol i 1 N
estfirst.) | g 2{44;4@4«&!:44&/&.{& .......... 72 Zaﬂ_---[f.é_ ..................... g mzm,,__g@ } _____
ot Ay A W S 1 Vi bhe sl ) R lz/ v ANk
Siutale) o Lo pttdote (Adetche |0 bt s i L P e W B

(?:!mﬁ:::h; e e m=mrme e e e S A --n-------——---«‘--‘--—-jj-:'"_':'_"_':_":-:----3-0'1-------_-; _________________________

Date ///_&L-é:,--[.‘._-‘lz_z‘r/. ................. Signatul‘e-.‘_\._{zg;:ZL-;.;;.-;;;;_{_Z__f/ d 7. /{ /
Address 70 ¥ %[i_/é _____________________ Relationship---.';-,—.i’_ti-;fi,_’_u_frm';l,__- __________________
IvporTANT. —~CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper 37560 (OVER.)



- ‘ |  Pesidoe it ot L , 192/

. :. ‘ " ) L : y . . S : ' ! ‘ . .
I the undersigned, am the ---.W and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.) .. . . : .. -

qo]dler, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
-~ (Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

L_}l./.f('s,' stated on ﬁrst page of this sheet.

L} Tg be returned to the U | S. and shipped to P

B R (R. R. station.) ) . (State.)
(/8’ To be returned to the U. S. and buried in - i National Cemetery.

4. To remam in Europe, for burial in & permanent Amerlcan Cemetery.

TST wpy

SRR ' Signature.... .. Zm /; /%{‘

i

| 1. va definite instruc

the dis position of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
“weeks of its arrival at Ne mee made Wlthout further notice in. the World War Sectlon of
Arlington National Cemetery. "
2. The transfer of bodies wﬂl be made ENTIRELY at Government expense. . : ,‘

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of km IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name- smd address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces prov1ded therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5 If- there are minor chﬂdren of the deceased soldler a.nd no WldOW, t.he LEGALLY ,APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if 11v1ng near you, to fill
out thls paper. :

7 If YOU are not the nearest living next of km and do not know who or where the ne&rest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT .ONCE' and mail to this office. oo

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upbn his decease), the mother, is the proper authonty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in' order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opmlon rendered by the Judge Advecate General of the Army, ifa wxdow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7880

, a ' &
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«° WAR|. DEPARTMENT
025408 01 the,@fMtomaster [General of the ~Amy
25 3 Veshington
& :

GeReSe Form 8=-A=0 b '

Information requested oi‘éb‘G.O. ; Date  1/11/21

File No. B R St byt

From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemete;ial Division)

To: The Adjutant General of the Amy, 6th & B Sts., NeW.,Washington,D,Cs
Bubject $ Information reduired for G.R,Ss

: l, It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Reduest
confirmation of all informmation shown.

&. Surname  adach O'A £, Datoc of death  6/22/18
bes Christian name Konstanty g« Cause of death DWRIA
| /x'c. Serial Number (436?2 h, Authority (C.O.#)
de Organization Cos. B, 23rd Inf. ¢ e, Imergency gddress
e+ Rank Pvt. 1/cl. (‘,1-7r jo Relationship
SWE o 0k I~ Eaul
BODY DESCRIPTION 0K DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Serviee Record) - = . / (see Fhysical report of (i
R exemination prior to enlistmont) |
a, Age of enlistment |{ i o A
N | (R WONT a¢ Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes
SUTS AR oA SRERNT Al P ] 3G IR LG TR
¢y Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height Bl 60 a3 2 1 13 8u 6,649 8
lower right lower loft
es Weignt
» f. Permanent marks and

| physical defects at
enlistment (O0ld fractures or breaks)

5 H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General,U.S.A,
: BYs: Al ‘ \ L o
CEMETERY NO: = 241 i @
M. £, CONNER,
SHEET NOj 1-816 (Lot LieutlQullCa
TYPED BY: JBC o

1A WRTP-g e TAR

8/713 /1ML
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Juns 13,1923.
293.8 C-R #4125-(Adach, Konstanty Pvt. let cl.)8ty.241, Sht.1-316

Mr. Willis T. Hanson,Jr.,c/o Union National Bank, Schongctady,
B.Y. : '

Crave location. 6{4
v Y
Fﬁ@ atp -

1. In reply to your latter of Juns 7th 1922, you
are advised that tha records of this office inllcate
that the remains of tis late Private laet class Konotanty
Adach, Company B, 23rd Infantry dweliburled in Grave 203,

5, French Civilian Cemstery at La Fertae-sous-,Jouarre,

Dopartmont of Seims-et-Marns. Thic ie not the final
grave locatlon of the deceased for according to tho present
consantrations the bodies of decensed coldiere interred in
parmanont American Cematearies will be diisintorred and
reburied in the eams cematery in a more suitabla casket,
allowing six feot inotead of thres hetwaeen graves, for
tha purpose of rearranging thy cemateries ln accordsnce
with recomeendation of the Fims Arte Commigsion, approved
by the Presldent. Thic redurial will be pormunent and
as coon ao éxme io effectoed, the lagal next of kin will
be promptly adivised of the new grave location.

For ths Quartermaster Gensrol: (

CRARLES J. WYNNET,
Agolgtant.

3
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Willis T. Hanson, Jr., Compiler o =
SCHENECTADY COUNTY WAR . G
SERVICE RECORDS (|

THE UNION NATIONAL BANK N
SCHENECTADY, N. Y.

;-

June 7th INa
aL6Ce) WP :\:l
N

L--’

KF?

=

Quartermaster General,
Cemeterial Divigion, \
War Department, \
Washington, D.C. {

Dear Sir:

In behalf of the local post of the {

American Legion and for the official records of

the County of Schenectady, I would deeply appre- R
ciate your advice as to the location of the grave

of Konstanty Adach, who died in France of wounds

received in action in the Chateau-Thierry sector,

June 22, 1918, while serving as a member of \
Company B, 23d Infantry. -

Very truly yours, N\
Ul @ Mﬁm
g LQ ?('cw—zq a 4 = /QZ
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Tew York

,4bérqixébﬁu¢%vj;
A

GOLD STAR MOTHERS' PILGRIMAGE

SeSs. REPUBLIC, JUNE 25,1930

Schenectady County

Neame 3 Mrs. Mary Anna Adach (I-19)

Addresss 169 Third Ave., Schenectady, N. Y.

Routes New York Central R« R. to New York

Lve Scheneetady Train No., 142
Ar, New York (Grand Central Terminal)

Accommeodations :xl Parlor Car Seat

BElapsed Time: 4 Hours 21 Ninutes //J

11.19 A, June 24
540 P, June 24




' A

@ CRAVE LOCATION BLANK. @'\,

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF \ \ V

(Rank.) (Organization.)

PLACE OF BURIAL.Gimetiere de le Ferte . . . . .. .

2 (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

American Section

IDENTTFICATION TAGS :

‘Was one buried with body?.... ¥@8 .. .....c.coviiiininiinns

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf... Y@8........ooorunin...

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here : ‘

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves R tratiﬁn Service.
2 ¢a

6 SN



8,

__Adach ] Konstanty, 2 7

(Surnam, \ (Christian name in full.) (Army seriaj
Pt 1s O | Co B, R3rd Inf.
I -(Rank and organization.) _~
State your relationship to the deceased C}fd/%w

Do desire the remains hrought to the United States? - C/VE’”

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains irterred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where the \should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) | (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.)

(City or town.) (State.)

M2 2T - <7 L
(over)

(l\'u;];bcr and er_(_'oL or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(Sign here




Letter Sent to:

Mr Thomas Rdach
841 Eastern Ave.,
Schenectady, N,Y.

| =ee

\
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I,

NAVE_Adach, Mr@)Mary Anna ' .

ADDRESS . 169 Third Ave., Schenectady, N. Y.
: =
DATE }-;; efn _D~-306
7N
TO: OFF 1 cER- IN-CHARGE, V
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND “W .DOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

C)

¥

(Sienep)_[/f . | t'«)(ur a4 Q/sz"i_




WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE use $300.

/ D L.‘ g S o

OFFICIAL BUSINESS = 7“-"\ —— o
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.
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. STATE ‘

NEW YORK Tip A, KenstANtY

....................

M
IN/AIVITE, 5 o6 00546006 666000050600066060mG60830050000 HOME ADDRE;IS%9 ...........

Third Ave.,
Schenectgdy -

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

JUN 24 1350 COMMODORE
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WEDICAL RECO@D AU

JUNE 27, 1930. ° ) 1

= : _ ====== FEastbound
Party:.. " 1" ‘ S. S. ..REPUBLIC Westbound

Home Address

Name and address of nearest relative .or friend

Religion.......oooooooooooooeeeeeeeeeee Y I

History of present complaint: CONSTIPATION, SEIDLITZ, CASCARA.

This card will be prepared for each

included in Tepott, of <Liaison Officer upan return to New

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be

INSTRUCTIONS:

York.

(OVER)



RPB—3-17-30—7M

. RETURN NEW YORK
JUL 2 6 1930

i 169 Third Ave.,
: ' Schenectady

NAME . AGACH, MPS Annsa .......

RETURN ON S. S(\‘)/SA‘Vlllﬁl ............ HOTEL MCALP‘ OOM NO. (3\//

................................................................................................

................................................................................................

................................................................................................
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Name . . ADACH, 1rs Mary, Anna
HOTEL CARLTON
Paris Hotel SRR - i YRS
AV. DES CH:’
Home address ... 169 Third Ave., - Schenectady, Schenectady County, N.Y.
Party I e Group 4 Unif# « REPUBLIC
Date of arrival July 6-I930 Date of departure ,‘ZS.AMERICA-JulyI 7=I1930
Relationship......  Mother

Rank.. oo Pvt Iel.  _ Organization Co. B, 23rd Inf.

Cemelery Aisne-Marne Grave I0 Row 2 Block B,



REMARKS




Party "I" - Itinerary - Aisne-Marne Group

Sailed June 25, 1930 on SS REPUBLIC. Capt. F¢ M. Child and Lt. G. E, Young in charge.
Arrived Cherbourg 10.30 pm July 5th., Tender arrived 5.35 am July 8th, bearing Major
Dailey and 8 other officers; & nurses and 2 civilian employees. Train left at 8.21 am.
Arrived Gare des Invalides 2,15 pm. Met by Col. Ellis, members of his staff and a
detail of interpreters and nurses.

July 7th. Morning devoted to transaction of personal business. Exchange of money,
preparation of laundry, ete. Left hotel by bus at 3 pm for Arc de Triomphe where Mrs.,
Emmeline Neubert placed a wreath on the tomb of the Unknown Soldier. Tea and reception
at Restaurant Laurent after ceremony., Returned to hotel for dinner. Evening free.

July 8th. Morning free. Lunch at Hotel. Left at 2.15 pm from Rendez-vous Hotel Via
Porte de Pantin, Arrived La Ferte s/s Jouarre 4.30 pm. Rest stop Hotel de la Terrasse.
Left at 5,00 pm and arrived Chateau Thierry 6.00 pm. Dinner and sleep Hostellerie du

Bonhomme.,
July 9th, 10th. Dally trips from Chateau Thierry to Aisne-Marne American Cemetery.

July 11th. Visit to Cemetery in morning. Lunch Hostellerie du Bonhomme. Left Chateau
Thierry 3.30 pm and arrived Reims 5.30 pm. Dinner and sleep Hotel Crystal,

July 12th. Left Reims 8.30 am Via Berry-su-Bac, Corbeny, Cracnne, Chemin-des-Dames,
Vaursins Ferme., Arrived Soissons 10.45 am. Rest stop Hotel Lion Rouge. Left 11.15 am
and errived Compiegne -12.45 pm. Lunch Hotel Rond Royal. Left 2.30 pm end arrived
Carrefour De L'Armistice 2,45 pm. Left 5,15 pm Via Compiegne, La Croix St. Ouen, Senlis,
Arrived Chentilly 5.15 pm. Rest stop Hotel du Pere. Left 5.45 pm and arrived in Feris
7,00 pm, Dinner at hotel.

July 13th. MNorning free, Lunch at hotel. Sightseeing trip Paris Sacre Coeur., Dinner
at hotel.

July 14th. Fontainebleau Via Melun. Lunch at Hotel Legris. Visit Chateau. Arrived
in Peris 6.30 pm. Dinner at hotel.,

July 15th. Morning free., Lunch at H_ot.l. Sig}t'o.j_ns trip Paris Louvre. Dinner at
hotel, Sightseeing Night Trip.

July 16th, Versailles. Lunch Belle Cyeliste. Afternoon fres, Dimner at hotel,

July 17th. Beat train for Cherbourg 10,30 am. Arrived Cherbourg 4.13 pm., S8 AMERICA
gailed shortly after 6.10 pm. Gapt. Child end Lt. Young in charge. Arrived New York

July 26th.

Mrs. Mery Anna Adach
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New York, to .., BYZESEVIALUI, e,

Via ...N ¥ OENT TO DEST. ... .. ......

WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"

ROOM 901

225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

/4D/M/1ﬂ; /l/ONS‘TﬁrN"I‘)/ /A‘MP

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

.............................

.........

Destination

oo
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Date of Departure

....................

Road

Lower

Time
or Seat

U. S. G. Order No.

Actual
Cost
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NAMEADACH, MRS, MARY ANNA

S.S. [AMERICA dBL 2 30

HOMESCHENECTATY, SCHNECTADY COUNEY
RR\\\JQ_,,Q \\_-\t\'ﬂ
r‘\-i
STATION
TRAIN #
CAR #
BERTH OR SEAT : ‘
TIME

~ DATE C}-*“*-'\ Mo e e
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June 10th, 1930

Mrs., Mary Anne Adech,
169 Third Avemue,
Schenectedy, New Yoxk.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Adsch, Konstanty 1764-U
Jume 6, 1930.

Mrs, Hary Anne Adach,
169 Third Ave.,
Schengotady, H.Y.
Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check N°538405-in the
amount of $2.ED’ to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from yéur home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.~

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartesrmaster Generai,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Agsistant,
Check No.
s s s T—— s =




Adegh, Ronotonty « 1764 June 85 1930

Dear Madam:

: A Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ivs Schongotady WIC Rale radn 10 ) June
Arte Tatt E0r%lGeCeTo) WO E " m:%a %Siggg o 33

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assiat-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.’

should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent arid if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Ro Eo S}LANNONI
captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL «
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY rRerFer To QM 2 293 A-C

Adach, Konstanbty, 1764-M -
Republic 6/25 May 12, 1930

Mrs. Mary Anna Adach,
169 Third Ave.
Schenectady, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Via:r.d
/M i@/@om Y .

/Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours

HAY 3. o UGHES,
‘ < 198 * Captain, . M. Corps,
Encl. 3 3 Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C April 7, 1980.
Adsch, Eonstanty 1764 M

¥rs. Eary Anma /dach,
169 Third /ve.,
Sehenectady, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for geveral years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the pagsports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should Dbe accompained by a credible witnese who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches

in size not less than 2}x2} inches in size and such documentary




gvidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the Uni;ed
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage -

Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court .

having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible {

witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I W the invitation extended

(Accept or declj e)

me to make a p11gr1mage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Name)

169 _Third Ava., Schenectady,Schenectady Co., MN.Y.

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

— Bt
A%
N repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C - '\3{; '
Adach, Konstanty 1764-N F,
M#s. Mary Anna Adach, f}f,C
169 Third Ave., Z k:§§9 -
Schenectady, N.Y. %\- {5\\\
AR AN
Dear Madam: %
\.‘_.),

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to g€meteries in
HBurope by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval #orces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any fme between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now intgfred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to b#fpald by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make dn investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Cehgress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation isglo determine the total
qumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgfimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgramages, the number who dssire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1980 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages t¢ be made,

In order that the report referred s#£0 may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is reques d that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left thbrefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envglope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (iﬁf) (No)
” g er” .
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimdge
in the calendar year 19307 eA- K(Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a pfevious visit (5
to the grave of the deceased/ member of the mili- Cb/
tary or naval forces in whofi you are interested? (Yes) (No) VO~
g3 neartn S
4, Please give your age agﬁrstate of health (Years) (6ovd) (Poor)
\ r ~_\ \
/€‘ ' ”ﬂu ‘\an English — (Yes) (ﬁé)“‘fa‘
IS RF 2, g ledts
5. What language do yo eak? /-~ l\t r ﬂ;‘f? v\ Other language (J
/~; L w) (Specify language spoken)

€ =1 NOV— 9 17,
1
(2 Quartermasier General,

" Very truly yours, )

l‘\\_ { B

f\ N Fan, Y T \A_:
OHNI__ T. HARRIS,

Act MEjor, Q. M, Corps,
Ervelope Agsistant,

7]




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_c
Adech, Konstantye June 11, 1929.

Mr. Thomes Adach,
704 Vgle Place,
Schenectedy, N.Y.

s
/

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

Dear Sir:

The recorde of this office show that you are the father of

the late Private, first class Konstenty Adach, Co. B. 25rd Inf., whose

remeins ere now interred in the Aisne-Merne Anericen Cemetery, Belleau,
Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is gsurvived
by a mother or widow who is ontitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to meke the pilgrimegse, and if so, will you please furnish the full
namee and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimege.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the torms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect ba made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage. -7 oy
N L O

e iy

i? _For Tﬁﬁjguartermaatar General,
N4 b hﬁgqv
N7 R, | Very truly yours, vV 0
"o B P Tl
)’ ‘\:\"'\.-3
Y JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls: < Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. ; Agsistant.

Envelope.
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PRIORITY

Washingbon, D. G,

Mrs. Mary Amna Adach,
169 Third Avenue,
Sehenectady, N. Y.

RATLROAD ADVISES YOUR TRANSPORPATION DELIVERED GSM 1718

DeWIIT
Quartermaster General

QM 2903 A~-M
Adach, Konstanty 1764 M

IR e

June 21, 1930,



8. C. Form No. 8

Sign®@orps, MWnited Sta® Army
Rersinsd at Room swl, Munitions Builame, . WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.

Washington, D. C.
75W OX 18 GOLLECT 12EX.

SCHENEGTADY NY 353PM JUNE 18 1930 j\“

R E SHANNON , QM GENLS OFFICE o

WAR DEPT  WASHN DCsl i
}5

RAILROAD TICKETS NOT REGEIVED HERE ::\
MRS MARY ANNA ADACH \J\

) QM 203 A C ADAGH KONSTANTY 1764 -

 ‘446p . ‘ 3
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PRIORITY

Washington, D. C. June 21, 1930,
Mrs. Mary Anna Mhl
169 Third Avenue,
Scheneetady, N. Y.

RAILROAD ADVISES YOUR TRANSPORTATION DELIVERED GSM 1716

DeWITT
Quartermaster General

QM 293 A-M
Adach, Konstanty 1764 M

JTH




»:_THE QUART‘ERRKBTER G!NBRAL
o WASHINGTON

NG REPLY, RS




If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,

. and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-

out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



Adrgh, Ronataaty « 1784 Juie 8, 1230,

¥rg, Hory Anna idach,
169 Third Avemme,
Sahonectady, Ne Ye

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week béfore your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first r6ad shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

L¥s Schancotady NYC R«Be  @rain W
Q 1

APs HeU YoriclGeCols) " A Rl e 2

" 3:40 IR L

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assiat-
ance, particnlarly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

should you not receive your ticket six days before the
cwn for your departure please take up at once with the ticket

date sh
have your ticket, telegraph this office,

agent arid if he does not
collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




QM 293 A~C
Adach, Konstanty 1764 M
June 2, 1930

Mra, Yary Anna Adach
169 Third Avemue
Schensctady, FNew York

Dear Madam:
The acceptances from the mothers and widoews who are
to meke the pllgrlmage to Franee, sailing on the SS REPUBLIC

June 25, 1930; ere far, in excess.of the number enticipated, . -
and dife’ o this fact this bost will be somewhat growded-and “the

acdommodbtions #ill not be ag. satisfacyory. s The.War. Depart--
ment desires to :E'urfnmh.t Oveg 300 women- have accepted invitae.:
¥ioné to sail on this beat apd it is desiped-. if. possible %o re-

4u€é this ruinber to Hiéund 200 by voluntery transfers of WOmen‘

who are booked to s&il.

. MisH mére oomfortable accommo@ations pan be furnlshed
on the §S REPUBLIG' sailing August 30, 1930, . and. .should you
dhange yeur sailing dete to August 30th, & more eomfortable trip
é4n be assured.

If you desire to thnga from June 25th to August 30th
pleasé notify this office at once, in order that the necessary
adjustments can be mades

For The Quartermaster genieral,

Very truly yours;‘ .

JOHN T., HARRIS
Major, Q. M. Ggrps
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN-REPLY REFER TO Q_B‘J_'?QB A—C

Adaoh, Remstomby, 1764-N
Ropublie 3/25 " May 18, 1930

Mres Mary Auna Adach,
160 Third Ave.
Soheneotody, N. ¥,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addresseé as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl, Assistant,

Env‘

T T



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

R I oy e .
Aepablic C=-26 May g 1930

Hene Zuy Ae AQPOh,
165 Third v,
Schnectady, He Yo

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action,

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim. ’

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

| ‘
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. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RePLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C C _53?11 7, 1980.
Adach, Konstanty 1764 M '

Mre. Nary Anmo /dack,
169 Third Lve.,
Scheneotady, N.Y.

Dear Madam: -

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
a8 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your errival in
New York,

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiection to neturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and whe has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her appliéﬁg}en‘she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not mere than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary

R |



e — e =

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos=-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica=
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, gubmitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2} x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more,

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, gailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred. -

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

vApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle ghould execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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3 DeamiMadaniy, ¥.Y. . .

. Thig letter, whieh cohtains: general information régarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, is being sent To eaeh mother and
widow who.has expressedsa desire to make the pilgrima.e during the
calendar yeor ¥830, The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage

. is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & oopy o which is emclosed herew
with, In addition to,the information shewn' in the regulations, the
folléwing eitpiai,,ﬁé,,ix; detail some of the most importent things. conncoted

|ny W ORSofYartnegey, . o« L. R P DR s

'Efb:mﬁl 1‘1"?-?31135-043&338@61% extended to_,‘ each movher-and v;l_ﬁﬁw,‘ :
who has cxpressed a desire to make the pllgrimage during 1930, In so

|

B far as pradti’c;"?brl’ei,’ these dnvitations are being pxtended with a xiew %o

! keeping the woumen from each state together and the. order in which the .

| - invitations %o the women from the séveral states ere issued ig based on a

1\ drawing by lot which was,held about one monthi 830, ' Inclosed with Gach

| invitation is & gard for.acknowle dgmont andiit is quite importent, that

e you aoceptior decline.this.invitation promptly in order that the mecss-

.} .sary railroed, stesmship and hotel reservations may be arranged, - The

| . govermment Will defray, all the necessary expenses of the pilegrimage,

R jii_:c-lilding railroad :Eé:fe.uhp.tel accommodations, steanship ‘fare andall

' i Ef*hEi'"_ith.dental'5ﬂqﬁfeﬁ;éqg;’,£ It will not provide anything other than the

1o -~'ﬁ°~°95581‘?;,xpenée;é 80 théé:-.' :y.ou'ahould bring with you such’ funds as you
- -may/ de8iTe’ to use for making awall purchases and Tor other uges fistinets

i
i“ TATY lyo‘f a pgiw_sonal,gat'ﬁ;,a%’.
i A Do LT R, ‘ v X7 TR

. .4 “Arvangements heve boow made with the. Amoriéan Railnoad
A a‘k'sdéiétion'whio}% agsurcs ue tha united suppord’ and cooperation #f all of
e 1A ) - athe railroadﬂ i_vn ;b .hU ited’states in handli‘ns -rh‘ne ;mOVEgnlent 0 md from
1k !_,ln'N“YQrk. c;ty Th' 1202-(*1 'bicket a&@nt Will Sé,ﬂurq‘your I‘&llroad. anﬁ
sleeper tieket and will make the necessery pullman reservationss - Botere:
your deparfure fram your heme we will mail you a phook| sufficient to
“'pay’ $or your meals and other ravelling expenses wiile enroute to New
#Yorl," Your railroad ticket will provide for.a round ¥rip from your homs
. tolNew York and “P*mrﬁx'rml in New York the *W_'foider in c);.\&pg'e of

ot e B

- the 'New York effies Will golleot the Feturn trip sbub and holdlit until

T

o &oﬁr i'eﬁ@x_rh.to New 'Yorﬁ'_fmm Buroped
.- Upon arrivel i New York, you will ¥e mob My en &rty offiecy

30/994/ | B ! i ; éi‘-' ; y A";-‘.m
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& (-] -
and escorted to a first élass hotel where reservapions have boen madek
The duration of your stay in New York.will ke from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will, be escortud' to-the steamshlp upon Whlbli passage -
has been enzaged for Europes - All of- the women maklng this trip will B2
provided with cabin elass accommodations aboard steamers which moans that
from two to four will be quartered in the same staterooms If you have
a.ny friend that you would like 1o be quartered with we m.ll enioavor “to
arrange it if you will Communlcate with this office, -

L

‘ The ocoan voyage Will last abant 8 days and- when the ship docks
at Gherbourg, Franoe, each pa:rty will be met by officers espec:.allw
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris, wha,re
first class hotel accommo#ations have been rescrved, [The. first day in
Paris will ®e a day of rost, - On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldicr. - In tho
afternoon there will Be a rceception in which the Treneh war mothers, -
80V0rnmcnt officials, and promincnt eivilians will participatc, The
folloving morning the groups going to the diffgrent cometerigs will-leave
Paris, travelling in moter busscs, and procecd o the ccmeterics where
they will remain far about 7 days. Twonty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officcer will have charge of the tuse - The 6
itineraries to and from the cemetories and the daily itineraries while .at
the cemeterics have kcen varied so as to take in points of historieal .
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields wherc.Amerisan troops
were oengageds  Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for aboub
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical intcrest in Paris and vicinity. The ontire duration of .
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itinerarics have been so
erranged that cach rla:,r will be prov:.ied for. Except irn case of illness ..
67 othor Unayoidable edude it will ‘ndt Be pessible for any . wg&nan making ,
the PlIgi‘iﬂnage to rémain in Burcpe for ‘a ‘lodger period than 14 da;ys nor .
to leavé the panty with vwhich'she is travelling' unless she is propared to

pay’ d11of her expemscs after leaving the party .sincc the Aet of Gongréss

authorizing the' pilgyimage spéeifically states that the governmént shall
z;o‘t pa:,r the expohsoa o:E' any woman wha willfully leavos her party. '

i Uyon retu!rn to the’ Umtcd %ates eaéh Bhlp will be met in New

York f‘ity by ermy officers who m.ll escort the mothors and widows to the
trains which/will take them home. ' 'Befdre loavixy Now York edch women =

will be preyided witth her return railroad ticket, a sleeping - oar ‘bieket
aﬂi rxmds to cover Ahe ‘cost oi‘ meal& and pther trawlllng expansea.

i WAL ANE LT LV 'f : & 3 . -‘u\_ .:x:'r:

" krtny nffigérs ‘are -be:mg use¢ ds guides and esmorts tht‘o‘ighout
this éntfre movemen*‘s and ears has been taken ‘o meloct dfficérs who will
gee that' proper ¢ i% taken of “the ‘women who | are entrusted to theler:
ehargés Afrangemgg‘ts have Peen madd ‘for taking care of women Who may
e ta,ken sieck duri the Pilerimgpe and also to eare for the*rema‘lns o
any *nfho may die "and 'provision has beetl made for returnlng the re!nan.na of
any who may die "to #heir homes, - Tt is essontlal that each woman maklng
the pllgr]_mhge furngsh The Quartermaster Genicral with an _eme‘rglency 2ddregs.
of 'Somé relative' br frlend to e notified in thdevent of an- emergeh‘h,y '
Medical care will b prondei by olvillan agennbs. Ii‘ such care is '

’néeded :m New York Wlty i‘t Will be i‘urnlshcd Ty, the hotal j)hysiolanséqr

i

(o4
- o et ’ i i {
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by local hospit& A4 Aboard sh.lp, msdlcal care vm.."be provided by the.
shipts doctors and-if Paris armansembnts have been made with the American

l ' Hosﬁi'&dl for the hospi'balization ahd “tredtment of eny women who may’ need
' it. I adcition to thise, six dectore of i;heu regula:r anny will bé on duty
thrﬁughout the ;pilgrimage. "; R L

Baggage will be 1imited to not- 1o exoeéa iwx{o ,,pieoes "of hand baggage_ )
and the ertioles ‘tekem should be-Sdch as will be required for a trip of "'..:""
} ' about. one month. Leundry sexvice - can be ob%arined in New Yérk and Paris:"’

: Sixce the. glimBtd 'Of Burope is much colder: tHe ‘thet ‘of the United States
ma&ﬁmemamahould povide herself With sufficient warm cle'bhing to stand "

U N the maﬁor bus trip and the visit to the eemeteries' ,

AR TRV .:' s ’
! AR ‘,'. : ,Since 1 15 necessary fo;' this effic,e to make all re‘s*erwations for
Ly &0 yeurwaccmmnodationsu throughout. bhis pilgrimag ’-e, it will b gi'eaﬂy appre~
| oY elated 4£ youw will make prempt reply to anys ceamms _=loa'biona received frem .

this bi' fice.

=" \

. li.'}:‘ ‘:.‘. :' . . -
PV ';-p;‘-'\.. 7y .. -..-0. N F@r Thel @mtemasl‘barl Generaig "‘ ,’ R ..‘ v -
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ‘ —

\n repLy rerer To Q¥ 293 A-C
Adach, Konotanty 1764-i

W#s. Mary Anme Adach,
169 Third Ave.,
Schemtaﬂy. ¥.Y.

October ¢, 1929,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages 1o cometeries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an jnvestigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. S

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 16ft thersfor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

PR

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? .

. apm—

(Yes) (No)

Age Health

(Years) (Good) (Poor)

4. Please give your age and state of health,

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language

5. What language do you speak?
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enel.
Act
Envelope

JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT ) -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

‘

in repLy rRerer To Q¥ 293 A-C

AGagh, Konstanty
1764

ge 21y 1929,

Mre Thomas Adaeh,
704 Vale Flace,
Bnheﬂactad&, ﬂg Yo

Dear Sirg

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated making inquiry
concerning the name and address of s 1B Mher 198 widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

e answers to the following questions

Will you please fill in th
ter to this off'ice

in the space provided on this letter, and return the let
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write anewers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentie to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. 1If survived by a widow or mother doss she

desire to make the pilgrimage?

For'The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. : JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress . Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope : Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF .THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOH
N repLY Rerar To QM 293 A-C ‘ ‘“-\.\_‘\
jdooh, Eomstentys .. . June 11, 1929,
‘\\\‘.‘ ' .
\! .
N ™
m. %ma M&Oh, B
704 Vale Flase, ..
SMW, NGY‘ o ‘ ~
Y :
Dear Sir: : \ \ ‘
o

o ‘ .
Your attention is invited to the enclosed {gppy © “an Ack,
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To BPable £ :

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marir oijérg Amg
; forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to a bt snimg to

" these cemeteries"”.

l The recorde of this office show that youﬁﬂre tﬁ;;}fa@
rd 8y !

Py

of
| | ! ) , 88 v 3 TTAOEO
‘ the inte Private, firet clnse Konstanty fdach, 00» Be :
1 ropping are now ;.nterred in the Aléne«lnrne Apericon b'magt'y. B%Gﬁ“o
Adsne, Franoco. L )

; Will you please adviee this office whether:.or not he is survived
‘ by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order thaf\action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. \ Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

~

N\, .

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow®. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.

. If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, @. M. Corps,

b 2 inecls.
Assistant.

"~ Act of Congress.
i Envelope.




